
 
 

 
 

 
 

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 
 

Digitally signed and sealed (encrypted) E-Tenders are invited in Two-bid System (a) Part-I, 
Technical Bid with Commercial Terms and (b) Part-II, Price-Bid; from reputed parties for the work 
as detailed below: 
  

1. E-TENDER NO.  LPG/ENG/PT-295/12 

 
2. 

 
NAME OF WORK 

0Land Development, Construction of 
Road, Culvert & Storm Water Drain at 
LPG Bottling Plant, Tirunelveli (Tamil 
Nadu) 

3 ESTIMATED COST  Rs. 1095.188 Lacs 

4. EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT 

 
Rs. 8 Lacs   
In case of EMD submission by BG, the BG 
should be valid for 6 (six) months from the date 
of technical bid opening mentioned in this NIT 
 

5.         
  a) DOWN LOAD STARTS ON 

 
18.10.2012 at 10:30 Hrs. IST 

                       
              b) DOWN LOAD CLOSES ON 

  
 
 06.11.2012 at 15:00 Hrs. IST 
 

   
6. DUE DATE AND TIME:   

          a)   SUBMISSION OF TENDERS 
  
20.11.2012 @ 15:00 Hrs. IST 
 

          b)  OPENING OF TENDERS               
(Technical  Bid Only)      

  
20.11.2012 @ 15:30 Hrs. IST 
 

7. VALIDITY OF TENDERS 4 (Four) Months 

8. WORK COMPLETION TIME 6 (SIX) Months 
 

9. CONTACT PERSON  

Sr. Manager (LPG –Engg.) 
Tel : 022 – 26447532/7288 
e-mail :  trthakur@indianoil.in 
                

 
Tender documents can be downloaded from our website https://iocletenders.gov.in . 
 
Those who are meeting the following qualifying parameters as per details mentioned below only 
need to apply: 

mailto:trthakur@indianoil.in
https://iocletenders.gov.in/


 
 

 
 

 
BIDDER’S QUALIFYING PARAMETERS:  
 

SL 
NO. 

QUALIFYING  PARAMETER 

1 
The bidder must possess, prior to submission of bids, experience of execution of 
Roads works, during last seven years ending 30.08.2012. The value of completed 
works should be either of the following:  
 

a) Three similar completed works each costing not less than the amount equal to Rs. 
438.00  lacs (Inclusive of all taxes)   OR 

b) Two similar completed works each costing not less than the amount equal to Rs. 
548.00 lacs (Inclusive of all taxes)   OR 

c) One similar completed work costing not less than the amount equal to Rs. 876.00 
lacs (Inclusive of all taxes). 

2. 

Average Annual Financial Turnover during the last 3 years, ending 31st March 2012 
should be at least Rs. 329. 00 lacs. 
 
Note:  The annual turnover is to be taken for last three years. If it is mentioned “Nil” 
by the tenderer for a particular year, it shall be considered as Zero for computing 
average. 
 

 
 
 
Definition of Similar Work: 
 
i)  Similar works means experience of execution of RCC Road & Bituminous Road.  
ii) Executed contract for Bituminous Road or RCC Road or Both shall be considered for 
amount of contract 
iii) Road (RCC Road or Bituminous Road) work executed in any contract having different 
item, the amount of Road work including drain & culvert shall be considered. 
iv) Amount of work is considered as excluding service tax. 
 
Location of the Site: 
The site is located in Gangaikondan Village, Tirunelveli Dist., about  15 KM from Tirunelveli 
Town.  Address of the site is as under 
 Indane Bottling Plant 

SIPCOT Industrial Area,  
Gangaikondan, Dist. : Tirunelveli, Tamilnadu 
Contact Person:  Shri V.M.Sundar, Site Incharge,  
Mob – 9444904133 
 
Connectivity 
o Rail- Tirunelveli Railway Station about 15 Km 
o Air- Tuticorin  Airport about  60  Km, Madurai Airport about 150 Km 
o Road – NH-7 (Madurai – Kanniyakumari) just 1 km. 
o Sea – Tuticorin Port about  60Km 



 
 

 
 

 
Water Bodies - Thamiraparani River at Seevalaperi – 10 KMs 

 
Other highlights about the site –  
• The site area measures approx. 40 acres and lot of free space is available for 

storage of material, site office, fabrication yard etc. 
• The site is surrounded by SIPCOT laid roads on two sides. The roads are in very 

good motor-able condition and are maintained by SIPCOT. Ample lighting is also 
available on these Roads. 

• Water is being provided by SIPCOT through pipelines / road tankers without any 
interruption. IOCL has got two boreholes drilled at site. The yield from the wells is 
good and the water is almost of potable quality.  

• IOCL has procured the land from SIPCOT without any nuisance / hindrance / 
disturbance.  

• The land is almost flat and is suitable for site fabrication jobs. 
• The plant has a fully constructed Compound wall. 
• Security for the plant is available round the clock. 

 
General:  
 

Physical Bids will not be accepted. Tender Documents can be downloaded from 
https://iocletenders.gov.in and on line bids are required to be submitted with Digital 
signatures on the system. All help files to upload the bids are available at 
https://iocletenders.gov.in website.  
 
EMD and other documents as specified in the tender must be submitted at the office of 
“General Manager (LPG-Engg.), 1st Floor, LPG Engineering Department, Indian Oil 
Corporation Limited, Marketing Division, Head Office, G- 9, Ali Yavar Jung Marg, 
Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400 051”  before due date and time of submission as mentioned 
above. 
All intending bidders who view / download the tender document are advised to visit 
our website till the end date for any changes or addendums. 
 

NSIC registered parties, Central/State PSUs and JVs of IOC are exempted from paying 
Earnest Money Deposit.  However, the registration certificate issued by NSIC should be 
valid during tender consideration period and should cover items tendered while seeking 
exemption from payment of EMD. 
The tenderers shall upload scanned copy of necessary documents in support of required 
qualification and experience along with their offer as per instruction given in the Special 
Instructions to Tenderers. 
Indian Oil Corporation reserves the right to accept / reject any or all tenders without assigning 
any reason whatsoever. 

Tenders without valid EMD will be summarily rejected. 
 
 



 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

IndianOil 
Marketing Division 

Head Office 
 

Indian Oil Bhavan, 1st Floor, LPG-Engineering Department  
G-9, Ali Yavar Jung Marg, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051 

 
NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

 

NIT No./ Name of the work 
Tender documents download period  

(Both day inclusive) 
TENDER NO:- LPG/ENG/PT-295/12 
 
2Land Development,Construction of Road, 
Culvert & Storm Water Drain at LPG 
Bottling Plant, Tirunelveli (Tamil Nadu) 

18/10/2012 
To 

06/11/2012 

Contact Person:  Sr. Manager (LPG-Engg.)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                
Tel. No. +91-22-26447532/ 7288                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

Email: trthakur@indianoil.in  
 

Please visit our website https://iocletenders.gov.infor further details 
 

https://iocletenders.gov.in/

	Tender documents can be downloaded from our website https://iocletenders.gov.in .
	Land Development,Construction of Road, Culvert & Storm Water Drain at LPG Bottling Plant, Tirunelveli (Tamil Nadu)
	Land Development, Construction of Road, Culvert & Storm Water Drain at LPG Bottling Plant, Tirunelveli (Tamil Nadu)
	  a) DOWN LOAD STARTS ON

	TENDER NO:- LPG/ENG/PT-295/12

